
CALL CL FNAME LNAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP PHONE E-MAIL DUES B'DAY ARRL ARES

WA2KLP G Barry Thompson 585 County Rt 21 Hillsdale NY 12529 325-3103 barry@nsdata.com 2017 President Y X

WA2UJX E Carl Verderber 3925 Rt. 9G Rhinebeck NY 12572 845-876-2568 carlandkaren@gmail.com 2016 V President Y

AA2Y E Shelly Evans Star Rt Bx 365 Claverack NY 12513 851-9435 aa2y@aol.com 2016 Secretary Y

WA2UET E Stan Engel PO Box 153 2296 Route 66 Ghent NY 12075 392-4554 wa2uet@taconic.net 2016 Treasurer Y X

KC2YKM T Todd Brackett 452 Finger Rd Hudson NY 12534 470-0629 kc2ykm@gmail.com 2016 Safety Y X

AA2JM E Jack Griffin 1074 Lakeview Rd Copake NY 12516 329-0578 jjgriffinaa2jm@yahoo.com 2016 02/22/49 Y X

AC2MH E Richard Stewart 1231 Aquetuck Rd Ravena NY 12143 756-9527 rd1stewart@aol.com 2016 08/22/53 Y X

AC4BT E Jerry Weisskohl 37 White Schoolhouse Rd Rhinebeck NY 12572 845-876-0390 jweisskohl@gmal.com 2016 02/04/54

K2BEW G Tom Bewick 1053 Kinderhook St, PO b 12 Valatie NY 12184 758-7652 tombewick@gmail.com 2016 12/05/66 Y

K2COI G David Levow 338 Bushnell Road Chatham NY 12037 392-7600 dlevow@levow.com 2016 02/15/43 Y

K2HAT E Lee Hatfield 151 3rd ave rensselaer NY 12144 lehat2@nycap.rr.com 2016 09/30/58 Y

K2KGJ E Jules Madey Rt 21 Hillsdale NY 12529 325-3911 hillfox@taconic.net 2016 Y X

K2WG E Wayne Gearing 11 Real View Dr East Chatham NY 12060 392-5704 wayneg1231@fairpoint.net 2016 05/24/48 Y X

KA2GAD G Jackie Miller 329 George Rd Ghent NY 12075 squeezebox@taconic.net 2016 11/15/50 Y

KB2SOJ G Robert Jackson 900 Rt 23A Catskill NY 12414 678-5861 kb2soj@hotmail.com 2017 06/20/52 Y

KC2CVJ T Pat Hogan 23 Delaware Ave Hudson NY 12534 firedept2410@aol.com 2016 01/19/60 Y

KC2FRW N Greg Levow 338 Bushnell Road Chatham NY 12037 greglevow@gmail.com 2016 06/25/82 Y

KC2HLC G Joe Squillace III 38 14th St Troy NY 12180 stjoseph3@msn.com 2017 Y

KC2IK A Paul Jaronsik 7 Strawberry Lane Catskill NY 12414 943-3138 paulj@mhcable.com 2016 10/02/54 Y

KC2JMS T Joe Sacco 110 Schmidt Road Ghent NY 12075 392-9880 jmsacco@gmail.com 2016 08/27/60 Y

KC2OGK E James Naegeli 37 East Milo St Hudson NY 12534 jbn48@verizon.net 2016 01/18/34 Y X

KC2SAG T Mary Daggett 1 Best Rd Kinderhook NY 12106 758-1866 md8013@aol.com 2016 05/15/56 X

KC2YKV T Roger Schreffler 119 Columbia St apt 319 Hudson NY 12534 821-1399 roadhippy_38@yahoo.com 2017 12/14/38
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KC2YKW T Emil Votava 1564 Route 9 Tivoli NY 12583 537-4150 mavclermont@gtel.net 2016 01/18/35 Y

KD2BQB G Lester Cagle 11 Church St Ext Red Hook NY 12571 845-758-0504 lescagle@yahoo.com 2016 02/19/31 Y X

KD2CCM G Brian McGowan 1276 High Falls Rd Catskill NY 12414 blcmcgowan@aol.com 2018 Y X

KD2CCR T John Gallant 203 Green St Hudson NY 12534 376-3985 jgallant@mhcable.com 2016 02/06/64 Y

KD2DNJ E Jim Tuttle 192 Merwin Lake Rd Kinderhook NY 12106 758-7772 fjimtuttle@gmail.com 2016 04/17/41 Y X

KD2GLL G William Pilgrim 560 County Rt 16 Craryville NY 12521 612-229-8976 kpilgrim1@mac.com 2016 12/28/01 Y

KD2GLP G Tom Dias 114 Poole Hill Rd Ancram NY 12502 329-0014 prevail@taconic.net 2018 Y X

KD2GPJ T Alexander Madey 880 Snydertown Road craryville NY 12521 851-2259 2016

KD2GQZ G Abraham Madey 880 Snydertown Road craryville NY 12521 851-2259 abe.madey@gmail.com 2016

KD2GRA G Sean Madey 880 Snydertown Road craryville NY 12521 851-2259 sean.madey@gmail.com 2016 X

KD2HRE G Joe Frering 29 New Concord Rd E. Chatham NY 12060 461-0659 jfrering@hotmail.com 2016 08/15/37 Y X

KD2IIR T Steve Whitaker 11 Bennett Ave Saugerties NY 12477 845-389-9030 stevewhitaker9@aol.com 2016 7/15/1963 Y

KD2MU A Lou Visconti 2 Miller Court Miller Place NY 11764 631-928-2780 lviscont@verizon.net 2016 03/03/52 Y

KE2EB A George Call 39 Kings Road Coxsackie NY 12051 731-9854 ghcall@hotmail.com 2016 09/03/48 Y

KM2E E Kevin Erickson 2585 Rod & Gun Club Rd Hudson NY 12534 822-0553 kevine@mhcable.com 2016 07/23/61 Y

N1ZZW T Glenn Oldrich 447 Kinney Road Kinderhook NY 12106 965-8727 older_riches@yahoo.com 2016 05/01/71 Y

N2FN E Cliff Miller 329 George Rd Ghent NY 12075 cjmiller68@verizon.net 2016 03/13/43 Y

N2KN E Dana Hommel Box 14 Elka Park NY 12427 589-5216 n2kn@verizon.net 2016 04/27/48 Y

N2LDR A Marty Miller Po Box 754 Philmont NY 12565 672-7344 n2ldr@verizon.net 2016 08/06/52 Y X

N2NZD G Tom Gutierrez 112 Washington Rd Copake NY 12516 329-5195 n2nzd@taconic.net 2016 12/19/66 Y X

N2PBN E Christopher Carlsen PO Box 297 Philmont NY 12565 672-4234 eagle0825@verizon.net 2016 08/25/58 Y X

N2REY T Carol Carlsen PO Box 297 Philmont NY 12565 672-4234 eagle0825@verizon.net 2016 08/10/55 Y

N2ROQ E Ben Webster 934 Rt 25 Stuyvesant Falls NY 12174 376-3825 bwebster@nycap.rr.com 2017 02/26/69 Y X

N2TAD T Tad Hoddick 105 Cortland Dr Valatie NY 12184 542-3340 hoddicka@gmail.com 2016 02/14/63 Y

N2XPW G Ed Czyzewski PO Box 171 Philmont NY 12565 821-7227 edczy@mhcable.com 2016 01/16/72

NX2X E Peter Franklin 182 Dahlgren Rd Valatie NY 12184 758-1482 franklip80@hotmail.com 2016 09/02/62 Y

W1SWM E Don Peterson 14 Church St Ext Red Hook NY 12571 845-758-6602 ddp2222@gmail com 2016 07/05/37 Y XW1SWM E Don Peterson 14 Church St Ext Red Hook NY 12571 845-758-6602 ddp2222@gmail.com 2016 07/05/37 Y X

W2CSQ A Dick Leavitt 233 Joslen Blvd Hudson NY 12534 755-2532 (cell) dickcsq@aol.com 2016 08/31/44 Y



W2GDR T Glenn Rivers Kinderhook NY glennriversavery@gmail.com 2017

W4NYF E Hammond Fox PO Box 132 Round Top NY 12473 w4nyf@arrl.net 2023 Y

WA2DNR T Richard Silvano 189 Hennett Road Valatie NY 12184 865-585-6029 miserablguinea@gmail.com 2016 03/05/52 Y X

WB2FDK A Robert Owens 30 Orchard St Rhinebeck NY 12572 845-876-6964 bobeo82@yahoo.com 2016 Y

WB2TCV E Carl Roby Po Box 80 Columbiaville NY 12050 828-5307 wb2tcv@mhcable.com 2016 06/15/50 Y

WB2UWR G Richard Franklin 95 Manor Road Red Hook NY 12571 2016

WE2G E Tom Cody 2658 Rod and Gun Road Hudson NY 12534 828-7084 tcody@mhcable.com 2016 09/19/51 Y X

WT2C E Claude Kearney 120 Hill Crest Road E. Durham NY 12423 wt2cfn22@gmail.com 2017 04/02/48 Y

Percent ARRL membership 85% Total Paid 59 ARRL 50

LAST 

PAID

AC2JM T James Learnihan 44 James Pl Catskill NY 12414 jlearnihan@aol.com 2013

K8LEF E Barry McWilliams 72 Lamoree Rd East Chatham NY 12060 392-0541 barrymcw@fairpoint.net 2015 01/09/45 Y

KA2PEJ G James Baker PO Box 571 Warrensburg NY 12885 593-5933 ka2pej@yahoo.com 2013 06/21/42

KB1YCJ E Kurt Barbieri 259 North Plain Rd Housatonic MA 01236 kbarb116@aol.com 2012

KB2BDC T Sara McWilliams 72 Lamoree Rd East Chatham NY 12060 392-0541 barrymcw@fairpoint.net 2015 01/23/03

KB2PSX G Ben Madey Rt 21 Hillsdale NY 12529 325-3911 hillfox@taconic.net 2012

KB2ZYS G Neil Osborn 8225 Main St, PO Box 342 Hunter NY 12442 263-4580 neilosborn@juno.com 2015 07/18/40 Y

KC2AGM G John Gabrielsen 542 Rudolph Wier Jr Rd Earlton NY 12058 622-9196 kc2agm@verizon.net 2013 01/17/43

KC2MDY T Martha Rowe 440 Rt 66, Lot 14 Hudson NY 12534 828-5282 marowe1@excite.com 2015 05/23/44

KC2PWO G Patti Alecksynas PO Box 365 Niverville NY 12130 784-3864 nutbrownlover@yahoo.com 2014 02/21/49

KC2RDK G Alex Haley 1218 St Rt 43 Stephentown NY 12169 afh88@hotmail.com 2015 Y

KC2SAJ T Caroline O'Neill PO Box 935 Philmont NY 12565 jimandcaroline@verizon.net 2012

ASSOCIATE MEMBERS
I have removed the names that have not paid dues in the last 4 years. I added the dates that members have last paid their dues.

KC2SAJ T Caroline O Neill PO Box 935 Philmont NY 12565 jimandcaroline@verizon.net 2012

KC2SAK T Emily O'Neill PO Box 935 Philmont NY 12565 jimandcaroline@verizon.net 2012

KC2SAL G Andrew O'Neill PO Box 935 Philmont NY 12565 231-5063 andrewoneill3@yahoo.com 2014 Y

KC2THI G Jim O'Neill 23 Eagle St Philmont NY 12565 672-0183 jimandcaroline@verizon.net 2012

KC2WLT G Ghislaine Martin 433 Rapp Road Valatie NY 12184 646-639-3875 kc2wlt@aol.com 2012 02/27/66

KC2YBJ T Philip Martin 433Rapp Rd Valatie NY 12184 416-3959 kc2ybj@yahoo.com 2012 05/05/95

KC2YKT T Richard Martin 433 Rapp Road Valatie NY 12184 kc2ykt@aol.com 2012

KC2ZVL T Joe Alecksynas 185 Dahlgren Rd Lot 5 Valatie NY 12184 2014

KD2BJY G Scott Hoskins 123 Old Post Road N Red Hook NY 12571 515-6502 scottdhoskins@yahoo.com 2015 04/23/87 X

KD2CCN T Trevor Jones 146 Leggs Mill Rd Lake Katrine NY 12449 libertyguerilla@gmail.com 2012 Y

KD2CCO T Mark Dinkelacker 17 North Vernon St Athens NY 12015 markdink@mhcable.com 2012

KD2CCP T Joseph Palumbo 260 Taconic Rd Elizaville NY 12523 821-6154 palumboj109@rocketmail.com 2012

KD2CCQ T Mark Sklar PO Box 922 Tannersville NY 12485 2012

KD2CCT T Joseph Rainwater PO Box 922 Tannersville NY 12485 vdo_ov8r@gmail.com 2012

KD2CCU T Jolene Pirrone PO Box 69 East Chatham NY 12060 jolene@advancedwebdesign.co 2014 Y

KD2EBK T Roseann Yurasits 1779 2nd Ave 3.c NYC NY 917-617-4775 kd2ebk@gmail.com 2014 Y

KD2EBL T Frank Yurasits 1779 2nd Ave 3.c NYC NY 917-617-4775 kd2ebl@gmail.com 2014 10/02/00 Y

KD2GGM G Mark Babwin 701 snydertown Rd craryville NY 12521 329-1218 mjbabwin@gmail.com 2014 02/23/62 Y

KE2IV E George Schnepf PO box 470 Copake NY 12516 917-576-8044 ke2iv@arrl.net 2012 08/26/51

N2JKS T Stanley Nack 150 Bowes Rd poughkeepsie NY 12603 845-454-4122 snacksr@aol.com 2013 01/10/32

N2JVE G Mike Alecksynas PO Box 366 Niverville ny 12130 784-3864 n2jve@yahoo.com 2014 03/22/61

N2LEN G Len Signoretti 227 Five Mile Woods Road Catskill NY 12414 943-7192 n2len@aol.com 2012 09/20/65

N2SQO E Tom Woznack 5 Southside Dr #11-212 Clifton Park NY 12065 n2sqo@nycap.rr.com 2014

N2SQW E Ken Goetz 74 Jerome Ave Cairo NY 12413 622-8987 Ken.L.Goetz@gmail.com 2014 10/02/48 Y

N2XJT T Pete Jannsen Po Box 29 Kinderhook NY 12106 petenlynn@berk.com 2014 07/18/45

NF2F E Fred Fitte 2323 Wakefield Way Mt Dora FL 32757 518-857-0701 fredfitte@aol.com 2012 11/20/48

W2FSL G Russ Elster 3 Rockledge Rd Hillsdale NY 12529 diller2@taconic.net 2012 Y

W2HMT G D id L i 50 O h d L Hill d l NY 12529 860 460 0877 dkle @conncoll ed 2015 02/11/43 XW2HMT G David Lewis 50 Orchard Lane Hillsdale NY 12529 860-460-0877 dklew@conncoll.edu 2015 02/11/43 X

W2JSN G John Noecker 91 Graham Ave Hudson NY 12534 828-7629 john.noecker@yahoo.com 2013 01/06/34



W2XM E Bob Raffaele 5 Gadsen ct. Albany NY 12205 459-8435 raffaele@nycap.rr.com 2015 07/23/50 Y

WA2KCU G Ann Clapper 8232 Rt 32 Cairo NY 12413 aclapper@mhcable.com 2013 02/11/40

WA2UYY A Ron Coons 20 South Water St Athens NY 12015 945-3731 wa2uyy@aol.com 2012 11/25/46

WB2CAC T Charles Coons 22 Broadway Amsterdam NY 12010 842-4204 wb2cac@yahoo.com 2015 06/10/48

WB2LKZ A Jim Hedrick 1917 Rt 9 stuyvesant NY 12173 2014

WB2MAC T Mary Coons 22 Broadway Amsterdam NY 12010 842-4204 2015

WB2T E Frank Chaffee 2 Thurlow Terrace, Apt 1C Albany NY 12203 449-2385 fchaffe@verizon.net 2014 11/05/57 Y

WB2UEB A Len Sawicky 518 Clinton St Hudson NY 12534 828-0791 hvoe@verizon.net 2013 03/13/49

Roster Total 107 24

Extra Advanced

30 9

General Novice

33 1

Technician Tech+

34 0

ARES TOTAL


